Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat (EBSB) Club

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat (EBSB) club has been formed in the College as part of 'Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat' programme, one of the major flagship programmes of the Government of India to bring in cultural integration of the country.

Inauguration of the Club was done by Sr. Dr. Magie Jose on 16th January 2020. It was followed by an orientation on the objectives and activities of EBSB clubby Dr. Rekha K, EBSB Programme coordinator. A documentary film on Himachal Pradesh, the paired state of Kerala, wasscreened to all club members. A power point presentation was done on the topic "Culture and heritage of Himachal Pradesh".



Statehood day celebration of Himachal Pradesh

The EBSB club celebrated the statehood day of Himachal Pradesh on January 24th by conducting music and dance performance of Himachal Pradesh

Observation of Swachhta Pakhwada, 2020

EBSB club observed Swachhta Pakhwada, a two week programme dedicated for observing Swachhta. Various activities conducted are

- **Swachhta pledge taking ceremony** The members of club took pledge on Swachhta in the official language of Himachal Pradesh on 16th January 2020.
- Conducted an Inter-departmental competition on the topic Best Out of Waste on 29th January 2020

- Plantation of tree saplings in College Sports ground to reduce Carbon footprints
- **Plogging** is a combination of jogging with picking up litter. As part of Swachhta Pakhwada, EBSB members actively participated in plogging on 17th January 2020.
- Organized various competitions like speech, poster making, slogan writing regarding **Swachhta**, **Water Conservation**, **Forest Conservation**.
- A **talk show** on 'Swachhta' by Dr. Radhakrishnan K G, Professor, Medical College, Thrissur was conducted on 30th January, 2020